SGS-THOMSON TL7700A
Series
SUPPLY VOLTAGE SUPERVISORS
■ POWER-ON RESET GENERATOR
■ AUTOMATIC RESET GENERATION AFTER
VOLTAGE DROP
■ WIDE SUPPLY VOLTAGE RANGE ... 3 V TO
18 V

Note : 3. For proper operation of the TL7702A, the voltage applied to the SENSE terminal should not exceed Vs -  1 V or 6 V, whichever is
less.
CONNECTION DIAGRAM AND ORDER CODE
REF |
\ J
8 I
1 SENSE
| IN P U TRESIN | 2 7
c '  f3 6 ) r e s e t
GND | U I RESET
S 80A0
T e m p e r a t u r e
R a n g e
P la s t ic
M in id ip
S O -8
C om m ercial
0 to  70 °C
TL77XXACP TL77XXACD
Industrial
-  40 to  85  °C
TL77XXAIP TL77XXAID
7  SGS-THOMSON
* 7 #  m h c m m u o ih m i ic i
2/4
TL7700A-Series
THERMAL DATA
Rth i Therm al R esistance Junction -am bient M ax. 120 “C/W
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS these specifications unless otherwise specified, apply f o r :
Tamb = -  25 to 85 °C (TLXXAI) ; T amb = 0 to 70 "C (TL77XXAC)
S y m b o l P a r a m e te r T e s t  C o n d i t io n s  ( 1 ) M in . T y p . M a x . U n it
Xo>
High-level O utput Voltage at RESET I o h  = -  16 mA Vs—1.5 V
V o l Low-Level Output Voltage at RESET Io l  = 16 mA 0.4 V
v ref Reference Voltage 1"amb = 25 °C 2.48 2.53 2.58 V
VT Threshold Voltage at
SENSE Input
TL7702A
V s = 3 .6  V to 18 V
Tamb -  25 C
2.48 2.53 2.58
V
TL7705A 4.5 4.55 4.6
TL7709A 7.5 7.6 7.7
TL7712A 10.6 10.8 11.0
TL7715A 13.2 13.5 13.8
V t Threshold Voltage at
SENSE Input
TL7702A
V s = 3.6 V to 18 V
2.45 2.53 2.58
V
TL7705A 4.45 4.55 4.6
TL7709A 7.4 7.6 7.7
TL7712A 10.4 10.8 11.0
TL7715A 13.0 13.5 13.8
<
—1 + < Hysteresis (2) at SENSE
Input
TL7702A
V s = 3.6 V to 18 V
T am b — 25 C
10
mV
TL7705A 15
TL7709A 20
TL7712A 35
TL7715A 45
li Input C urrent a t RESIN Input Vi = 2.4 V to V s 20
pA
V, = 0.4 V -  100
li Input C urrent at SENSE
Input TL7702A V ref < Vi < Vs -1 .5  V 0.5 2